

5

20.3.17

Today is fixed for appearance/evidence. Accused Joydev Singha on CB is present by filing hazira. Received SR duly served upon Suchitra Barman and Kamal Barman but they did not turn up. Issue bailable WWA of Rs.1000/- against them. O.C Matigara P.S is directed to execute WWA and to submit report on the next date. Inform. To 02.06.17 for ER/WWA.

Judge
Special Court
Under POCSO Act
Darjeeling