

Special (C)41 of 2016(CC2071000177702016)

Reg. No. 70/2016

Order No. 31 dt. 05.07.2022

Sole accused Joydeb Singha on Court bail is present by filing hazira and placed on dock.

Ld. Counsel for the accused and Special P.P. are present.

No witness is present.

It appears from the record that this is a case u/s. 4/6 of the POCSO Act wherein the charge has been framed on 30.08.2016, but as yet no witness has been turned up in spite of issuance of summons repeatedly. The act mandates that the trial of a case under the POCSO Act should be concluded within the stipulated period, but in the present case though this Court issued summons upon the witnesses, but unfortunately the prosecuting agency could not execute the summons and as a result no witnesses turned up till this date.

For the ends of justice the case is adjourned for the last chance i.d. the prosecution case will be closed for want of witness.

Fix 27.07.2022 for appearance and evidence of CSW Nos. 1, 2, 3, 4 & 5.

Issue summons accordingly through the office of the Superintendent of Police of Darjeeling District.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Superintendent of Police, Darjeeling and O.C. Matigara P.S.

Dictd.& corrctd.by me,

Sd/-

Spl.Judge, Darjeeling.
JOWB1400

Sd/-

Special Judge,
Under POCSO Act,2012
Darjeeling.