

Spl (C) 41 / 2016  
CIS Reg No. 70 / 2016

Order No. 39 Dated: 20.11.2023

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused and evidence of CSW No. 06 and 07.

Accused namely Joydeb Singha on Court bail is present by filing hazira.

Ld Spl PP and Ld Defence for the accused are present.

No witness is present

Hence the case is adjourned.

Fix 19-02-2024 for appearance of the accused and evidence of CSW No. 06 and 07.

Issue summon accordingly.

Special Judge  
Under POCSO Act, Darjeeling.